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 eyes brown | hair brown

 nationality portuguese |  height 1.73cm  

by Filipa Serrano



Training
Course Coach | Institution

2008
2005
2004
2003
2003
2002-05

La Nouvelle École des Maîtres
Suzuki Technical Workshop
Contemporary Dance Workshop
Neutral and Clown Mask Workshop 
Theatrical Creation Internship
Acting Course

Enrique Diaz
Nuno Gil
Paula Castro
Sandra Mladenovitch 
Theatre de La Mezzanine (França)
Academia Contemporânea o Espectáculo

Theatre

2021
2018
2017
2014
2013
2013
2012
2012
2011
2010-11
2010
2007
2006
2003

Play Author | Theatre

Hamlet
Otelo
Os Veraneantes
Regresso a Casa 
A Estalajadeira
Chove em Barcelona
O Mercador de Veneza
A Morte de Danton
Do Alto da Ponte
A Visita
A Morte de um Caixeiro Viajante
Tanto Amor Desperdiçado
A Mata Martina
A Resistível Ascenção de Arturo Ui

Carlos Avillez |  TEC
Nuno Carinhas | TNSJ
Nuno Cardoso | TNDMII
Jorge Silva Melo | TNDMII
Jorge Silva Melo | TNSJ
Gonçalo Amorim | TEP
Ricardo Pais | Teatro de Almada
Jorge Silva Melo | TNDMII
Gonçalo Amorim | Teatro da Trindade
Natália Luiza
Gonçalo Amorim | TEP, Teatro da Trindade
Emmanuel Demarcy-Mota | TNDMII
Franzisca Aarflot | Artistas Unidos
Kuniaki Ida | Teatro do Bolhão, TNSJ

Cinema
Project Role Director | Production

2025
2025
2025
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022
2022

2021
2021
2019
2018
2016
2015
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008 

Esteiros
A Colónia
O Filho da Cartomante, Curta Metragem
Sibilia
Restos de Vento
India 
Criança Lobo
Um Filme em Forma de Assim
A Criança

6, Curta Metragem
Lobo Solitário, Curta Metragem
Snu
Ruth
O Cinema, Manoel de Oliveira e Eu
Os Maias
A Montanha
Variações de Casanova
A Vida Invisível
Em Câmara Lenta
A Morte de Carlos Gardel
Mistérios de Lisboa
Salazar, a Vida Privada
A Corte do Norte

Maria do Bote
Mulher que dá a notícia
Mãe
Joaquina Augusta
Ana
Mónica
Judite
-
Maria

Marta
Sandra
Isabel Sá Carneiro
Conceição Malosso
Irmã
Condessa de Gouvarinho
Mónica
Fã com a Filha
Adriana
Constança
Cristiana
Condessa de Viso
Felismina
Olimpia

João Maia | Ukbar Filmes
Marco Martins | Quimera Quântica
Pedro Patrocínio , Ana Soares | Story in a Box
Eduardo Brito | Leopardo Filmes
Tiago Guedes | Leopardo Filmes
Telmo Churro | O Som e a Fúria
Frederico Serra | Take ikt Easy
João Botelho | Ar de Filmes
Félix Dutlloy-Liégois, Marguerite de Hillerin | 
Leopardo Filmes
Miguel Cardoso 
Filipe Melo | Força de Produção
Patrícia Sequeira | Santa Rita Filmes
António Botelho | Leopardo Filmes
João Botelho | Ar de Filmes
João Botelho | Ar de Filmes
João Salaviza | Filmes do Tejo II
Michael Sturminger | Alfama Films
Vítor Gonçalves | Rosa Filmes
Fernando Lopes | Alfama Filmes
Solveig Nordlund | Fado Filmes
Raul Ruiz | Clap Filmes
Jorge Queiroga ! VC Filmes
João Botelho | Animatografo

Television

Production | ChannelRoleProject

2025
2025
2025
2024-25
2024
2023
2023
2023
2022-23
2022-23
2021
2021
2020-21

Casa de Abrigo
Terra Forte
O Arquiteto
Senhora do Mar
Os Papéis do Inglês
Diálogos Depois do Fim
Lusitânia - Criança Lobo
Cavalos de Corrida
Sangue Oculto
Praxx
Uma Vida toda Empatada
Glória
Conta-me como Foi

Vera
Glória
Elsa
Leonor Pires
Dona Ana
Deméter
Judite
Lúcia
Carmo Pereira de Mello
Júlia
Lurdes
Sofia
Manuela, Odete

Fado Filmes | RTP
Plural | TVI
Sky Dreams | Prime, TVI
SP Televisão | SIC
Leopardo Filmes | RTP
APM - Actions per Minute | RTP
Take it Easy | RTP
Ukbar Filmes | RTP
SP Televisão | SIC
Santa Rita Filmes | OPTO, Amazon Prime
Marginal Filmes | RTP
SPi | NETFLIX
SP Televisão | RTP



2019-20
2019
2019
2018-19
2019
2017-18
2016
2015
2015-15

Luz Vermelha
Amar depois de Amar
Sul
A Teia
Ruth: A Pérola do índico
A Paixão
Terapia
Os Maias
Mar Salgado

Pilar Martins
Raquel Macedo
Mulher de António
Vera
Conceição Malosso
Alice Oliveira Dias
Ana Velez
Condessa de Gouvarinho
Amélia Queiróz

Vende-se Filmes | RTP
Plural | TVI
Arquipélago Filmes | RTP
Plural | TVI
Leopardo Filmes | RTP
SP Televisão | SIC
SP Televisão | RTP
Ar de Filmes | RTP
SP Televisão | SIC

Languagues

Portuguese | English

Awards and Nomminations

2024 Globos de Ouro 23- Nomination for best actress in a Motion Pictures with the film Sibila

Passaporte Lisbon 2016


