

hit\_



# Maria João Pinho

by Filipa Serrano

nationality **portuguese** | height **1.73cm**  
eyes **brown** | hair **brown**

## Training

	Course	Coach   Institution
2008	La Nouvelle École des Maîtres	Enrique Diaz
2005	Suzuki Technical Workshop	Nuno Gil
2004	Contemporary Dance Workshop	Paula Castro
2003	Neutral and Clown Mask Workshop	Sandra Mladenovitch
2003	Theatrical Creation Internship	Theatre de La Mezzanine (França)
2002-05	Acting Course	Academia Contemporânea o Espectáculo

## Theatre

	Play	Author   Theatre
2021	Hamlet	Carlos Avillez   TEC
2018	Otelo	Nuno Carinhas   TNSJ
2017	Os Veraneantes	Nuno Cardoso   TNDMII
2014	Regresso a Casa	Jorge Silva Melo   TNDMII
2013	A Estalajadeira	Jorge Silva Melo   TNSJ
2013	Chove em Barcelona	Gonçalo Amorim   TEP
2012	O Mercador de Veneza	Ricardo Pais   Teatro de Almada
2012	A Morte de Danton	Jorge Silva Melo   TNDMII
2011	Do Alto da Ponte	Gonçalo Amorim   Teatro da Trindade
2010-11	A Visita	Natália Luiza
2010	A Morte de um Caiqueiro Viajante	Gonçalo Amorim   TEP, Teatro da Trindade
2007	Tanto Amor Desperdiçado	Emmanuel Demarcy-Mota   TNDMII
2006	A Mata Martina	Franzisca Aarflot   Artistas Unidos
2003	A Resistível Ascenção de Arturo Ui	Kuniaki Ida   Teatro do Bolhão, TNSJ

## Cinema

	Project	Role	Director   Production
2025	Esteiros	Maria do Bote	João Maia   Ukbar Filmes
2025	A Colónia	Mulher que dá a notícia	Marco Martins   Quimera Quântica
2025	O Filho da Cartomante, Curta Metragem	Mãe	Pedro Patrocínio, Ana Soares   Story in a Box
2022	Sibilia	Joaquina Augusta	Eduardo Brito   Leopardo Filmes
2022	Restos de Vento	Ana	Tiago Guedes   Leopardo Filmes
2022	India	Mónica	Telmo Churro   O Som e a Fúria
2022	Criança Lobo	Judite	Frederico Serra   Take ikt Easy
2022	Um Filme em Forma de Assim	-	João Botelho   Ar de Filmes
2022	A Criança	Maria	Félix Dutilloy-Liégois, Marguerite de Hillerin   Leopardo Filmes
2021	6, Curta Metragem	Marta	Miguel Cardoso
2021	Lobo Solitário, Curta Metragem	Sandra	Filipe Melo   Força de Produção
2019	Snu	Isabel Sá Carneiro	Patrícia Sequeira   Santa Rita Filmes
2018	Ruth	Conceição Malosso	António Botelho   Leopardo Filmes
2016	O Cinema, Manoel de Oliveira e Eu	Irmã	João Botelho   Ar de Filmes
2015	Os Maias	Condessa de Gouvarinho	João Botelho   Ar de Filmes
2015	A Montanha	Mónica	João Salaviza   Filmes do Tejo II
2014	Variações de Casanova	Fã com a Filha	Michael Sturminger   Alfama Filmes
2013	A Vida Invisível	Adriana	Vítor Gonçalves   Rosa Filmes
2012	Em Câmara Lenta	Constança	Fernando Lopes   Alfama Filmes
2011	A Morte de Carlos Gardel	Cristiana	Solveig Nordlund   Fado Filmes
2010	Mistérios de Lisboa	Condessa de Viso	Raul Ruiz   Clap Filmes
2009	Salazar, a Vida Privada	Felismina	Jorge Queiroga ! VC Filmes
2008	A Corte do Norte	Olimpia	João Botelho   Animatografo

## Television

	Project	Role	Production   Channel
2025	Casa de Abrigo	Vera	Fado Filmes   RTP
2025	Terra Forte	Glória	Plural   TVI
2025	O Arquiteto	Elsa	Sky Dreams   Prime, TVI
2024-25	Senhora do Mar	Leonor Pires	SP Televisão   SIC
2024	Os Papéis do Inglês	Dona Ana	Leopardo Filmes   RTP
2023	Diálogos Depois do Fim	Deméter	APM - Actions per Minute   RTP
2023	Lusitânia - Criança Lobo	Judite	Take it Easy   RTP
2023	Cavalos de Corrida	Lúcia	Ukbar Filmes   RTP
2022-23	Sangue Oculto	Carmo Pereira de Mello	SP Televisão   SIC
2022-23	Praxx	Júlia	Santa Rita Filmes   OPTO, Amazon Prime
2021	Uma Vida toda Empatada	Lurdes	Marginal Filmes   RTP
2021	Glória	Sofia	SPi   NETFLIX
2020-21	Conta-me como Foi	Manuela, Odete	SP Televisão   RTP

2019-20	Luz Vermelha	Pilar Martins	Vende-se Filmes   RTP
2019	Amar depois de Amar	Raquel Macedo	Plural   TVI
2019	Sul	Mulher de António	Arquipélago Filmes   RTP
2018-19	A Teia	Vera	Plural   TVI
2019	Ruth: A Pérola do índico	Conceição Malosso	Leopardo Filmes   RTP
2017-18	A Paixão	Alice Oliveira Dias	SP Televisão   SIC
2016	Terapia	Ana Velez	SP Televisão   RTP
2015	Os Maias	Condessa de Gouvarinho	Ar de Filmes   RTP
2015-15	Mar Salgado	Amélia Queiróz	SP Televisão   SIC

## Awards and Nomminations

2024      Globos de Ouro 23- Nomination for best actress in a Motion Pictures with the film Sibila

## Passaporte Lisbon 2016

## Languagues

Portuguese | English